



# Pacific Gas and Electric Company

## Potrero Site Cleanup Project

### Weekly Activity Report - Feb. 23, 2018

This report provides an update on the status of cleanup work at the former power plant located at 1201 Illinois Street. Cleanup work is being performed as part of a company-wide program to address sites that have been impacted by historic operations. Project oversight is provided by the San Francisco Bay Region Water Quality Control Board and the City/County of San Francisco.

You will continue to see an increased amount of activity on and around the site. Active cleanup of the Northeast Area is planned to resume next week.

---

#### Work Planned for Upcoming Week (2/26/18 to 3/2/18)

- Complete site-wide mobilization activities
- Complete *in-situ* (in-place) soil treatment field demonstration program
- Start full scale *in-situ* soil treatment program

---

#### Safety and Air Monitoring

- Results collected between February 12 and February 16, confirmed that air quality remained at levels protective of the health of the surrounding community.
- All work is done in accordance with a site-specific Health and Safety Plan that meets state and federal standards.

---

#### Work Hours

- 7 A.M. to 6 P.M., Monday through Friday

---

#### Anticipated Impacts

- Deliveries of construction materials, equipment and other trucking activities may cause minor traffic impacts.
- Trucks will use approved routes, avoid residential areas and not park off-site to minimize impacts.

---

#### Site Security

- On-site security is present at the site after hours and the access gates are closed to the public.

---

#### Photo Log



*Initiation of ISS field demonstration work*



*Crew member performs dust and odor control misting*